

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3745/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in WP No. 5684/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRINL.SEC.URBAN DEVT.DEPT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN GOPALRAO MATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Ms.Aparajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr.Atul Dakh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as
on the special leave petition, returnable within three weeks.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order until further
orders.

Learned counsel for respondent/caveator appears and accepts
notice. Issue notice to others.

Counter, if any, may be filed within three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master