

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8818/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in WP No. 5684/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRINL.SEC.URBAN DEVT.DEPT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN GOPALRAO MATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. L.D. Joshi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERCounsel for the respondent No.1 seeks time for filing Counter
Affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted.

Await appearance of Respondent No.2

List the matter on 10.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.