

Ø

ITEM NO.MM-5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8818/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in WP No.5684/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRINL.SEC.URBAN DEVT.DEPT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN GOPALRAO MATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on any one of the Tuesday in the month of July, 2014
before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar