

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014
CC No(s). 21764/2014(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014
in WP No. 5024/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

GROVERS (PVT.) LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Panjwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

As the Union of India is a necessary party, it is added as a
necessary party on an oral prayer in this matter. Cause title be
amended accordingly.

Let notice be issued to newly added party.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected on the

Standing Counsel.

No coercive steps shall be taken in the meanwhile.

Signature Not Verified Tag with SLP(C) No.29006/2014.

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2015.01.10

10:46:11 IST

Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER