

LISTED ON : 16.1.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 13
ITEM NO.: 25

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 363 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. SANGHVI PREMISES PVT. LTD.

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SANGHVI NAGAR ABHINANDAN "A" CO. OP.
HSG. SOC. LTD. & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble court that instant Special Leave Petition is filed against the Judgment and order dated 26th September, 2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Writ Petition No. 3987 of 2013.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 29006 of 2014 referred to on Listing Performa and filed against order dated 3.9.2014 in Writ Petition No. 9872 of 2010 (referred to as annexure P-11 of the High Court at page nos. 255-544) is an "After Notice" matter and is pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of Record of proceeding dated 10.11.2014 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Neha Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a