

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 363/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2014
in WP No. 3987/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S SANGHVI PREMISES PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGHVI NAGAR ABHINANDAN "A" CO. OP. HSG SOC
LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim
relief and office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavın Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Shah, Adv.
Mr. D. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice returnable by 23rd February, 2015.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

In the meantime, the operation of the Impugned Judgment
shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 29006 of 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

