

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015
CC No(s). 4700/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014
in WP No. 3815/2010 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

JAYESH TOKARSHI SHAH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY. COLLECTOR AND COMPETENT AUTHORITY
THANE URBAN AGGLOMERATION AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

| | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | Mr. Sanjib Sen, Sr. Adv. |
| | Ms. Vandana Sahgal, Adv. |
| | Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv. |
| | Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv. |
| | Mr. Anand Daga, Adv. |
| | Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv. |

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected on the

Standing Counsel.

As Union of India is a necessary party, it is added as a
necessary party on an oral prayer in this matter. Cause title be
amended accordingly.

Let notice be issued to the newly added party.

No coercive steps shall be taken in the meanwhile.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Tag with SLP(C) No.29006/2014.

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2015.03.24

15:48:21 IST

Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER