

SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter
Listed on.
Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.33731 of
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Vanita Chugh And Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kuldip Singh And Ors

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.11.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ Delay condoned.
Notice.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of show cause notice within stipulated time. He has filed spare copies barred by time by 48 days but he has not filed application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies . Hence show cause notice could not be issued.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber).

Dated this the 2nd day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr.Satya Mitra , Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR