

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8818 OF 2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for impleadment/intervention filed by Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate)

PRINCIPAL SECY. URBAN DEV. DEPT. & ORS. ....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MOHAN GOPALRAO MATE & ANR. ....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th February, 2006, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Perused the letter dated 24.02.2016.

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent No. 2, the matter is adjourned.

List again after four weeks.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment along-with vakalatnama/appearance as party respondents. The application is registered as I. A. No. 3 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete in SLP.

The matter along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. NISHANT R. KATNESHWARKAR, ADVOCATE

MS. ANAGHA S. DESAI, ADVOCATE

MR. AMOL N. SURYAVANSHI, ADVOCATE

MS. KIRAN SURI, ADVOCATE

DR. MRS. VIPIN GUPTA, ADVOCATE

MR. E. C. AGRAWALA, ADVOCATE