

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8818/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2008 in WP No. 5684/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

PRINL.SEC.URBAN DEVT.DEPT.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN GOPALRAO MATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment/intervention and interim relief and office report)
I.A. No. 3 (Appln. For impleadment)
(For final disposal)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J.Amith, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sadin J.Patil, Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr,. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Samdani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nivit Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E.C.Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post along with SLP(C) Nos. 33773 of 2012, 33988 of 2014
and 33731 of 2015 etc. etc.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master