

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 33731/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2015 in FAO No. 514/1998 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VANITA CHUGH AND OTHERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 04/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed a week's time is allowed to comply with the office report dated 2.3.2016

(MANASWINI SHARMA)

(MADHU NARULA)

Signature Not Verified

Sr.P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by

VINOD KUMAR

Date: 2016.05.07

12:07:43 PKT

Reason: