

SECTION IVB

Listed on. 5.10.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.61
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.33731 of
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Vanita Chugh And Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kuldip Singh And Ors

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies with stipulated time. The same is barred by time by 48 days. The office report on default in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) on 5.8.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Delay of 48 days in filing the spare copies of the special leave petition is condoned."

Accordingly, show cause notice has been issued in respect of respondent Nos. 1-3. As per tracking report, for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 item delivered at YAMUNANAGAR HO and in respect of respondent No. 3 item delivered at NEW SECTT. CHANDIGARH. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back from the Respondent Nos. 1-3.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr.Satya Mitra , Adv.

112, C.K Daphtary Chambers Block, SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj