

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33731/2015

VANITA CHUGH AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aishwarya Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajesh K.Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per tracking report, all the respondents have been served, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, Id.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent Nos.2 & 3. He seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of five weeks.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB